Tables for 1810-0581

State Educational Agencies
Additional Burden in Hours and Dollars

Citation Description # of Average # of | Total Hours | Total Cost (Total
respondents | Hours per Hours x $30.00)
Respondent
§200.11(c) Adding NAEP data to 52 5 260 $7,800

SEA report cards and
developing tool for
parents to compare
NAEP and State
assessment data




Citation

Description

# of
respondents

Average # of
Hours per
Respondent

Total Hours

Total Cost (Total
Hours x $30.00)

§200.19(a) (1)

By SY 2012-13 begin
calculating
graduation rate as
the number of
students graduating
in the standard
number of years
divided by the
number of students
in that class’s
adjusted cohort

47

240

11,280

$338, 400

§200.19(a) (1)
(ii) (A)

Through SY 2011-12
option to calculate
graduation rate
using the Averaged
Freshman Graduation
Rate (AFGR)

47

40

1,880

$56, 400

§200.19(e) (1)

By SY 2012-13
calculate the
graduation rate in
accordance with
§200.19(a)(1) in the
aggregate and
disaggregate for
reporting under
section 1111(h) of
ESEA and determining
AYP under §200.20

a7

120

5,640

$169, 200

§200.19(e)(2)

Through SY 2011-12
at the LEA and State
levels calculate the
graduation rate in
accordance with
§200.19(a)(1) or
§200.19(a)(1)(4ii)
for reporting under
section 1111(h) of
ESEA and determining
AYP under 8200.20;
and at the school
level in the
aggregate for
determining AYP
under §200.20(b)(2)
but in the aggregate
and disaggregate for
determining AYP
under §200.20(b)(2)
and reporting under
section 1111(h) of
ESEA

47

120

5,640

$169, 200

§200.47(a)
(4)(iii)

Develop, implement
and publicly report
on standards and
techniques for
monitoring LEAS’
implementation of
the SES requirements

52

40

2,080

$62, 400

§200.48(d)

Reviewing LEAs’
submissions on

52

21.634

1,125

$33,750




Citation Description # of Average # of | Total Hours | Total Cost (Total
respondents | Hours per Hours x $30.00)
Respondent
demonstrating
success in the
indicated areas
Totals N/A 52 N/A 27,905 $837,150
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