## **Tables for 1810-0581**

## State Educational Agencies Additional Burden in Hours and Dollars

Citation	Description	# of respondents	Average # of Hours per Respondent	Total Hours	Total Cost (Total Hours x \$30.00)
§200.11(c)	Adding NAEP data to SEA report cards and developing tool for parents to compare NAEP and State assessment data	52	5	260	\$7,800

Citation	Description	<pre># of respondents</pre>	Average # of Hours per Respondent	Total Hours	Total Cost (Total Hours x \$30.00)
<u>§200.19(a)(1)</u>	By SY 2012-13 begin calculating graduation rate as the number of students graduating in the standard number of years divided by the number of students in that class's adjusted cohort	47	240	11,280	\$338,400
<u>§200.19(a)(1)</u> (ii)(A)	Through SY 2011-12 option to calculate graduation rate using the Averaged Freshman Graduation Rate (AFGR)	47	40	1,880	\$56,400
<u>§200.19(e)(1)</u>	By SY 2012-13 calculate the graduation rate in accordance with §200.19(a)(1) in the aggregate and disaggregate for reporting under section 1111(h) of ESEA and determining AYP under §200.20	47	120	5,640	\$169,200
<u>§200.19(e)(2)</u>	Through SY 2011-12 at the LEA and State levels calculate the graduation rate in accordance with §200.19(a)(1) or §200.19(a)(1)(ii) for reporting under section 1111(h) of ESEA and determining AYP under §200.20; and at the school level in the aggregate for determining AYP under §200.20(b)(2) but in the aggregate and disaggregate for determining AYP under §200.20(b)(2) but in the aggregate and disaggregate for determining AYP under §200.20(b)(2) and reporting under section 1111(h) of ESEA	47	120	5,640	\$169,200
§200.47(a) (4)(iii)	Develop, implement and publicly report on standards and techniques for monitoring LEAs' implementation of the SES requirements	52	40	2,080	\$62,400
§200.48(d)	Reviewing LEAs' submissions on	52	21.634	1,125	\$33,750

Citation	Description	<pre># of respondents</pre>	Average # of Hours per Respondent	Total Hours	Total Cost (Total Hours x \$30.00)
	demonstrating success in the indicated areas				
Totals	N/A	52	N/A	27,905	\$837,150